The Term of this Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2025,
and end at midnight on December 31, 2029.  

SECTION 5: FUNDING.   Payments to AEG Presents hereunder shall be made only after
revenue from Qualifying Events is received as provided in section 1 above, and shall not in any 
event exceed TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($25,000,000.00), unless 
this Agreement is modified to increase said amount by a duly authorized and written amendment 
to this Agreement executed by the parties in the same manner as this Agreement.  It is expressly 
understood and agreed that the obligation of the City to make any other payments hereunder shall